ES12-100-230V: IMPULSE SWITCH WITH SIGNIFICANTLY REDUCED
 SWITCHING NOISE
ER12-100-230V: SWITCHING RELAY WITH WEAR-FREE CONTROL
ES12-100-230V ER12-100-230V
Energy effi  cient with minimal power consumption
100% duty cycle
Connection compatible with S12-100 and R12-100
Potential-free contacts up to 16A / 250V AC
Versatile application for lighting and control systems
P
ic
tu
re
 c
re
d
it
s
:  T
itl
e
, ©
 C
oz
y
Ar
t,
Sy
da
 P
ro
du
ct
io
ns
 –
 s
to
ck
.a
do
be
.c
om
/C
om
po
si
ng
: E
LT
AK
O;
ELECTRONIC IMPULSE SWITCH ES12-100-230V UND
ELEKTRONISCHES SCHALTRELAIS ER12-100-230V
ES12-100-230V
1 NO contact potential free 16 A/250 V AC, 230 V LED lamps up to 200 W, incandescent lamp load up to
2000 W. Only 0.3 watt standby loss.
Modular devices for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting.
1 module = 18 mm wide, 58 mm deep.
Control voltage 230 V AC at control input A1.
Very low switching noise.
Same terminal connection as the electro mechanical impulse switch S12-100-.
Typical connection
Manuals and documents in further
languages:
ER12-100-230V
1 NO contact potential free 16 A/250 V AC, 230 V LED lamps up to 200 W, incandescent lamp load
2000 W. No standby loss.
Modular device for DIN-EN 60715 TH35 rail mounting.
1 module = 18 mm wide, 58 mm deep.
Control voltage 230 V AC at control input A1/A2.
Very low switching noise.
Same terminal connection as the electro mechanical switching relay R12-100-.
ER12-100-230V Switching relay, 1 NO contact 16 A Art. No. 22100000 26,60 €/pc .
Manuals and documents in further
languages:
Typical connection
ES12-100-230V Impulse switch, 1 NO contact 16 A Art. No. 21100000 26,60 €/pc.
02
/2
02
6
Technical support:
+49 711 943500-00
Commercial support:
+49 711 943500-00
ELTAKO GmbH
Hofener Straße 54
D-70736 Fellbach
+49 711 943 500 00